

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Election of three members to the Accounts Committee of the Kerala University Union by the Members of the Senate from among themselves (under Clause 18 of the Bye-laws of the Kerala University Union for Students)

No. 31141/E S/2024/UOK

NOTIFICATION

Read: 1. Notification of even no. dated 06.01.2025.

2. Notice No. Ac.A1/10517/2024 dated 29.01.2025.

In exercise of the powers conferred on the Vice-Chancellor as per Statute 4(2)(ii) of the Kerala University (conduct of elections to various Authorities for Bodies) First Statutes 1974, it is hereby notified that the election of three members to the Accounts Committee of the Kerala University Union by the Members of the Senate notified vide University notification read as (1) above has been postponed.

The revised programme of election will be notified later.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor,

Sd/-Prof. (Dr.) K.S Anil Kumar Registrar/Returning Officer

University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram, 03.02.2025